pathway light is less than three hundred (300) lumens
and the lights have opaque caps that direct light
downward.

Conditions and Standards Generally 

• Commercial Properties - The total amount of outdoor lighting, whether shielded or unshielded, shall not exceed 
twenty-five thousand (25 000) lumens per net acre.  

• Residential Properties - Five thousand (5000) lumens per net acre. Partially and unshielded lighting on a property 
shall not exceed One thousand (1,000) lumens per lot and shall be included in the total outdoor light output